PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
David L. Middleton	01/06/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bio-Signal Corporation Ltd.	
Street Address:	AIB House, Grenville Street; St. Helier, Jersey	
City:	Channel Islands	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6510857

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)474-0448

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-474-6300

Email: docket@marshallip.com

Correspondent Name: Marshall, Gerstein & Borun LLP

Address Line 1: 233 S. Wacker Drive Address Line 2: 6300 Sears Tower

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-6357

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 19036/36807

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Richard H. Anderson

Total Attachments: 1 source=DOC#page1.tif

40.00 65

PATENT REEL: 016987 FRAME: 0721

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT	ooket Number (optional) 19036/36807
Whereas, I, David L. Middleton of Hyd	o, Japan , hereinafte
referred to as patentee, did obtain a United States Patent for an improveme APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR PREVENTING BACTERIA FRO REMOVING BACTERIA IN DRINK CONVEYING PIPE	in
No. 6,510,857 dated January 28, 2003 ; solo owner of said patent, and,	nd whereas, I am now the
Whereas,BIO-SIGNAL CORPORATION	.TĎ,
of Channel Island, United Kingdor	
hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is	
AIB House, Grenville Street; St. Helier, Jersey	
City of Channel islands , and Country of Unite	Kingdom .
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	
whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and litter aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and Executed this Executed this And -chb Kobe IAIAN (S	t in and to the said Patent se and behoof, and for his atent is granted, as fully
VITNESS my hand this 6th day of Janua	y , 2006
	oshiyuki Akamori

PATENT

REEL: 016987 FRAME: 0722